THE CITY OF EDMONTON BYLAW 21120 COUNCIL COMMITTEES BYLAW Amendment No. 12

Edmonton City Council enacts:

- 1. Bylaw 18156, Council Committees Bylaw, is amended by this bylaw.
- 2. Section 13(g) is added following section 13(f):
 - (g) Infrastructure Committee;
- 3. Section 14(4) is amended by adding "and Infrastructure Committee" after "Audit Committee".
- 4. Section 14(4.1) is amended by deleting and replacing "six" with "five".
- 5. Section 15(4)(d) is added following section 15(c):
 - (d) Infrastructure Committee.
- 6. Section 18(f)(x) is deleted.
- 7. Section 18(g) is added following section 18(f):
 - (g) the mandate of Infrastructure Committee is the delivery, renewal, and decommissioning of City infrastructure, including
 - (i) financial implications of capital projects, and
 - (ii) capital project design and delivery;

8. Section 18(h)(iii) is deleted.

READ a first time this	8th	day of	April	2025;
READ a second time this	8th	day of	April	2025;
READ a third time this	8th	day of	April	2025;
SIGNED AND PASSED this	8th	day of	April	2025.

THE CITY OF EDMONTON

Karon Pringel.
MAYOR

Areen Grobact of

CITY CLERK